DORAN PLATFORM SERIES
SETUP AND SERVICE MANUAL
DORAN  SCALES
1315 PARAMOUNT PKWY
BATAVIA, IL.  60510
(800) 262-6844
(630) 879-1200
FAX: (630) 879-0073

Model Size Capacity Load Cell Signal output at cap.
(in) (lb) (kg) (mV/V)
DXL7002 10x10 2 3 0.6
DXL7005 10x10 5 5 0.9
DXL7010 10x10 10 10 0.9
DXL7025 10x10 25 15 1.5
DXL7050 10x10 50 30 1.5
DXL8050 12x12 50 30 1.5
DXL8100 12x12 100 75 1.2
DXL9050 15x15 50 30 1.5
DXL9100 15x15 100 75 1.2
DXL9200 15x15 200 100 1.8
Model Size Capacity Load Cell Signal output at cap.
(in) (lb) (kg) (mV/V)
DSP3050 18x18 50 50 0.9
DSP3100 18x18 100 100 0.9
DSP3150 18x18 150 150 0.9
DSP3200 18x18 200 200 0.9
DSP3300 18x18 300 300 0.9
DSP5050/1824 18x24 50 50 0.9
DSP5100/1824 18x24 100 100 0.9
DSP5200/1824 18x24 200 200 0.9
DSP5300/1824 18x24 300 300 0.9
DSP5500/1824 18x24 500 500 0.9
DSP51000/1824 18x24 1000 1000 0.9
DSP5050/2424 24x24 50 50 0.9
DSP5100/2424 24x24 100 100 0.9
DSP5200/2424 24x24 200 200 0.9
DSP5300/2424 24x24 300 300 0.9
DSP5500/2424 24x24 500 500 0.9
DSP51000/2424 24x24 1000 1000 0.9
Model Size Capacity Load Cell Signal output at cap.
(in) (lb) (kg) (mV/V)
DMS3050 and DSS3050 18x18 50 50 0.9
DMS3100 and DSS3100 18x18 100 75 1.2
DMS3250 and DSS3250 18x18 250 150 1.5
DMS3500 and DSS3500 18x18 500 300 1.5
DMS4050 and DSS4050 18x24 50 50 0.9
DMS4100 and DSS4100 18x24 100 75 1.2
DMS4250 and DSS4250 18x24 250 150 1.5
DMS4500 and DSS4500 18x24 500 300 1.5
DMS41000 and DSS41000 18x24 1000 500 1.8
DMS5050 and DSS5050 24x24 50 50 0.9
DMS5100 and DSS5100 24x24 100 75 1.2
DMS5250 and DSS5250 24x24 250 150 1.5
DMS5500 and DSS5500 24x24 500 300 1.5
DMS51000 and DSS51000 24x24 1000 500 1.8
4. LOAD CELL CABLE LEGEND
The following legend describes the load cell cable color code with the description of
each colored wire in the cable.  Please note that it is important to make sure that the
scale platform is electrically connected to earth ground either through the load cell